Massanutten Resort Getaway for Four www.massresort.com

DJ Media's local contest rules apply to this contest. In addition, the following rules apply to the Massanutten Resort Getaway for four:

There will be two winners for this contest: one on 105.5 FM KD Country and one on 102.3 FM The Groove. Each winner will receive a voucher for a prize package valued at \$1,255.00. The prize package consists of a complimentary three night, four day stay for four persons in a two-bedroom condominium at Massanutten Resort in Massanutten, Virginia and four combo passes with a choice of one of the following:

Waterpark tickets
Golf greens fee passes
Ski lift tickets
Mountain bike/life trail passes

Winners must make reservations to redeem the voucher. Reservations are subject to availability and are not valid on major holidays. Meals, taxes and gratuities are not included.

Voucher expires one year from issue date.

The contest begins April 2, 2024 and ends April 17, 2024. Two winners will be selected on April 18, 2024. Winners will be notified by phone and email and winners' names will be announced on 105.5 FM KD Country and 102.3 FM The Groove.

You must be at least 18 years old to enter. One entry per person. No purchase is necessary.

To enter this contest you must fill out an entry form by visiting one of the following sponsor locations during each sponsor's regular business hours:

- McBride Blackburn Opticians, 5525 Fort Avenue, Lynchburg, 434-239-3673
- Western Ways, 111 Vista Centre Drive, Forest, 434-385-8011
- One Stop Mart, 1023 Main Street, Altavista, 434-369-6192
- Marshall's Mattress, 21771 Timberlake Road, Lynchburg, 434-485-5774
- Village Barber Shop, 619 Broad Street, Altavista, 434-369-4520

In person registration at one of the the above locations is the only entry method for this contest. Odds of winning will depend on the final number of entries. Because the prize value of \$600, winners will be required to fill out IRS Form W9 and will receive a Form 1099 in January, 2025 for tax purposes. Employees and immediate family members of DJ Broadcasting, Inc, DJ Media, Massanutten Resort and contest sponsors are not eligible to win.